returns in the mid-twenties, we estimate the upper end of likely purchase
  prices to be approximately $27.00 per share.

o Assuming management's estimate of potential annual cost savings of $46
  million and a $20 million decrease in annual capital expenditures, the upper
  end of likely per share LBO values would be approximately $36.00 per share.

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The Blackstone Group L.P.   10

Section VI
   Leveraged Recapitalization Analysis
   -----------------------------------

o CNW may be able to finance a special dividend to enhance shareholder value.
  Based on debt capacity, we have assumed a one-time dividend of $13.00 per
  share. The resulting value to shareholders would depend upon the degree of
  pro forma trading multiple compression in the stub equity due to the
  increased leverage:
   Pro Forma 1995 P/E Multiples:
   8x   9x   10x   11x
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   Value of Stub Equity   $13.09   $14.72   $16.36   $17.99
   Per Share Special Dividend   13.00   13.00   13.00   13.00
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   Total Value to Shareholders   $26.09   $27.72   $29.36   $30.99
   ======   ======   ======   ======

o Assuming management's estimate of potential annual cost savings of $46
  million and a $20 million decrease in annual capital expenditures, the
  resulting values would be as follows:
   Pro Forma 1995 P/E Multiples:
   8x   9x   10x   11x
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   Value of Stub Equity   $13.68   $15.38   $17.09   $18.80
   Per Share Special Dividend   23.00   23.00   23.00   23.00
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   Total Value to Shareholders   $36.68   $38.38   $40.09   $41.80
   ======   ======   ======   ======

- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The Blackstone Group L.P.   11

Appendix A
   Project Voyager
   Operating Assumptions - Company Case

   Actual   Projected
   ----------------------------------  ------------------------------------------------  91-'95  95-'99
   1991   1992   1993   1994   1995   1996   1997   1998   1999   CAGR   CAGR
   ------  ------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  ------  ------

Basic Railroad Revenue
 Agricultural
  Commodities   $208.7  $218.1   $211.3   $189.8   $223.7   $225.5   $236.3   $244.6   $252.9   1.8%   3.1%
 Consumer Products   150.3   152.0   145.8   143.0   148.4   150.0   153.9   155.3   157.8   -0.3%   1.5%
 Coal   110.2   98.1   112.9   127.8   149.0   186.3   222.2   262.9   309.4   7.8%   20.0%
 Auto/Steel/Chemical   177.6   190.9   200.5   208.9   205.2   200.0   263.0   267.5   268.8   3.7%   7.0%
 Intermodal   109.0   116.4   119.5   125.2   132.3   150.1   162.2   174.0   185.1   5.0%   8.8%
   ------  ------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
Total Basic Railroad
 Gross Freight Revenue  $755.8  $775.5   $790.0   $794.7   $858.6   $911.9  $1,037.6  $1,104.3  $1,174.0   3.2%   8.1%

Other (net of
 allowances and
 adjustments)   43.2   40.5   47.1   110.0   125.2   127.2   129.2   131.2   133.3
   ------  ------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
 % of Total Basic
  Railroad Gross
  Freight Revenue   5.7%   5.2%   6.0%   13.8%   14.6%   13.9%   12.5%   11.9%   11.4%

Total Basic Railroad
 Revenue   $799.0  $816.0   $837.1   $904.7   $983.8  $1,039.1  $1,166.8  $1,235.5  $1,307.3   5.3%   7.4%
WRPI Net Freight
 Revenue   180.0   169.2   206.1   225.1   281.0   328.2   383.1   448.3   525.8   11.8%   17.0%
   ------  ------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
Consolidated Total
 Revenue   $979.0  $985.2  $1,043.2  $1,129.8  $1,264.8  $1,367.3  $1,549.9  $1,683.8  $1,833.1   6.6%   9.7%
   ------  ------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
Operating Expenses
 Excl. Depreciation &
 Amortization
  Basic   $623.2  $644.3   $669.3   $699.7   $765.5   $813.7   $916.0   $967.1  $1,022.6   5.3%   7.5%
  WRPI   81.5   68.4   88.4   116.4   132.5   151.9   176.0   209.4   248.5   12.9%   17.0%
   ------  ------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
   Total   $704.7  $712.7   $757.7   $816.1   $898.0   $965.6  $1,092.0  $1,176.5  $1,271.1   6.2%   9.1%

EBITDA
 Basic   $175.8  $171.7   $167.8   $205.0   $218.3   $225.4   $250.8   $268.4   $284.7   5.6%   6.9%
  Margin   22.0%   21.0%   20.0%   22.7%   22.2%   21.7%   21.5%   21.7%   21.8%
 WRPI   $98.5  $100.8   $117.7   $108.7   $148.5   $176.3   $207.1   $238.9   $277.3   10.8%   16.9%
  Margin   54.7%   59.6%   57.1%   48.3%   52.8%   53.7%   54.1%   53.3%   52.7%
 Total   $274.3  $272.5   $285.5   $313.7   $366.8   $401.7   $457.9   $507.3   $562.0   7.5%   11.3%
  Margin   28.0%   27.7%   27.4%   27.8%   29.0%   29.4%   29.5%   30.1%   30.7%

Depreciation
 Basic   $46.2   $44.8   $45.7   $52.5   $58.2   $63.7   $70.2   $77.7   $84.2   9.7%
 WRPI   22.9   20.1   23.1   23.3   26.0   28.6   30.9   32.7   35.4   8.0%
   ------  ------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
  Total   $69.1   $64.9   $68.8   $75.8   $84.2   $92.3   $101.1   $110.4   $119.6   5.1%   9.2%

EBITA
 Basic   $129.6  $126.9   $122.1   $152.5   $160.1   $161.7   $180.6   $190.7   $200.5   5.4%   5.8%
  Margin   16.2%   15.6%   14.6%   16.9%   16.3%   15.6%   15.5%   15.4%   15.3%
 WRPI   $75.6   $80.7   $94.6   $85.4   $122.5   $147.7   $176.2   $206.2   $241.9   12.8%   18.5%
  Margin   42.0%   47.7%   45.9%   37.9%   43.6%   45.0%   46.0%   46.0%   46.0%
 Total   $205.2  $207.6   $216.7   $237.9   $282.6   $309.4   $356.8   $396.9   $442.4   8.3%   11.9%
  Margin   21.0%   21.1%   20.8%   21.1%   22.3%   22.6%   23.0%   23.6%   24.1%

[…]

Bank Debt/Total Capitalization   96.3%   88.6%   79.5%   67.7%   54.4%   42.7%   30.7%   24.2%   23.7%   12.6%   0.0%
Debt: Total Equity   NA   NA   NA   9.02   3.23   1.80   1.08   0.64   0.35   0.14   NA
Debt as % of Total Capitalization   120.6%  112.2%  102.4%   90.0%   76.4%   64.3%   51.9%   39.2%   26.1%   12.6%   0.0%

EBITDA/Net Bank Debt   22.6%   27.9%   33.1%   43.2%   58.4%   81.0%  110.6%  138.1%  138.1%  253.5%   NM

Net Debt/EBITDA   5.5   4.5   3.9   3.1   2.4   1.9   1.5   1.2   0.8   0.4   NM
Net Debt + Preferred/EBITDA   5.5   4.5   3.9   3.1   2.4   1.9   1.5   1.2   0.8   0.4   NM

PROJECT VOYAGER   COMPANY CASE
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(Dollars in Millions)

Pro Forma 1994 EPS: $1.03

Pro Forma 1995 EPS: $1.64

   Pro Forma Value to Shareholders

   1994 P/E Multiple   1995 P/E Multiple
   ------------------------------  ------------------------------
   9.0   10.0   11.0   12.0   8.0   9.0   10.0   11.0
   ------  ------  ------  ------  ------  ------  ------  ------
Value of Stub
 Equity   $9.28  $10.31  $11.34  $12.37  $13.09  $14.72  $16.36  $17.99
Per Share
 Special
 Dividend   13.00   13.00   13.00   13.00   13.00   13.00   13.00   13.00
   ------  ------  ------  ------  ------  ------  ------  ------
Total Value to
 Shareholders   $22.28  $23.31  $24.34  $25.37  $26.09  $27.72  $29.36  $30.99
   ======  ======  ======  ======  ======  ======  ======  ======

Memo: Current CNW Trading Multiples:

   Stock Price  Current Trading Multiple
   -----------  ------------------------
   1994 EPS: $1.93   $22.50   11.7
   1995 EPS: $2.37   $22.50   9.5

   March 16, 1995

Board of Directors
Union Pacific Corporation
Martin Tower
Eighth and Eaton Avenues
Bethlehem, PA  18018

Members of the Board:

   You have asked us to advise you with respect to the fairness to Union
Pacific Corporation ("Union Pacific") from a financial point of view of the
consideration to be paid by Union Pacific pursuant to the terms of the Agreement
and Plan of Merger, dated as of March 16, 1995 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and
among Union Pacific, UP Rail, Inc. an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Union
Pacific ("UP Rail"), and Chicago and North Western Transportation Company